

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 18629-18630/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2012 in LPA No. 239/2012, LPA No. 240/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M/S KIRLOSKAR BROTEHRS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.I.C.OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

[ALONGWITH RECORD OF C.A. NO. 3867 of 2013]

Date : 13/08/2015

These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. Sangram singh Bhonsle, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Baweja, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, adv.

for M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2015.08.13

17:48:51 IST

Reason:

The Registry is directed to pay the amount deposited by the petitioner to the respondent within a month's time from today.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[G.V. Ramana]
A.R.-cum-P.S.